

Casey Bond 1014 S. Westlake Blvd #14-357 Westlake Village, CA 91361

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter shall solidify MDF Instruments Inc. as a sole source, or single source, provider, regarding medical diagnostic equipment, as it pertains to the customization of MDF stethoscopes. MDF Instruments does not permit the distribution and sale of any custom MDF stethoscope by outside vendors and/or unauthorized third parties.

MDF Instruments guarantees the quality of acoustic performance, pertaining to the customization of MDF stethoscopes, only if MDF produces and supplies material for diaphragms. MDF can only guarantee the quality and warranty if construction and placement of said custom diaphragm is overseen by MDF Instruments. Final distribution of said product must be directly delivered by MDF to organization. Any tampering with said MDF stethoscope, conducted by unauthorized vendor or third party, would nullify any warranty offered by MDF Instruments, and cannot be guaranteed as a quality medical diagnostic instrument.

Lastly, MDF Instruments provides unique support to the organization, program, and university, as the purchase of MDF equipment (not limited to stethoscopes) triggers the company's philanthropic project, the *Crafting Wellness Initiative*. This initiative enables MDF to donate free diagnostic equipment to all service learning support and medical mission work conducted by the organization, program and university.

Sincerely,

Casey Bond

National Director > Educational Partnerships